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GENERAL NOTES

I S

Parking areas and drive lanes to be a hard and durable surface. 7.

A portion of the site lies within the 100 year flood plain per
FIRM Map No. 2111 C 0106 D dated Decegwber 5, 2006.

100 Year Flood Elevation = 475.00

Drainage pattern depicted by arrows ( = ). is for conceptudal
purposes. Final configuration and size of drainage pipes and
channels shali be determined during the constructlontvlalqn
design process. Drainage facilities “shall conform to MSD
requirements.

8.

All dumpsters and service structures are to be screened per
Chapter 10

Outdoor lighting shall be directed down and away from
surrounding residential Ffropertles_. Lighting fixtures shall

have a 90 degree cutoff and height of the light standard shall
be set so thal no light source is visible off—Ssite.

Boundary taken from deed(s) and does not constitute a survey.

Sanitary sewer service will connect to Morris Forman waste
water treatment plant by L.E. and be subject to applicable fees.

Erosion & Silt Control: Prior to any construction activities on . : : . .
the site a Erosion & Silt Control Plan shall be provided to MSD 11- The site requires no detention, no flood plain compensation,
for approval. 12. Site lies within the Buechel Fire District.
Construction fencing shall be erected prior to any construction .
or groding cctivities? preventing cpmpocF:)tion of rodt systems of 19 C.0.E. and D.O.W. approval required.
treés to Be preserved. dhe fencing shall enclose the areq 14. A Plat of Consolidation, Construction
enea e dripline of the tree cdnopy and shall - in . h .
place. No parkE[)n , material storage, or construction activities plans, bondt-&: permit G;'eb"eg“'t';ﬁd \F;’V”C’I:
shall be permitted within the fenced area. to construction approval by Fublic Works.
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VARIANCES AND WAIVERS GRANTED

1. A Variance was granted from Table 5.3.2 to dllow the
proposed building to be located more than 80 feet from the

front property line.

2. A Varignce was granted from Chapter 5 Part 3 Table 5.3.2 to
allow proposed parking to encroach into the 50 ft. setback
required adjacent to the R—7 zoned property.

3. A Variance was granted from Chapter 4 Part 8 Table 4.8.1 to
allow proposed parking & maneuvering to encroach into the
Middle & OQuter Zone of the 100 ft. Streambank Buffer Area
and a proposed drive lane to encroach into the 25 ft Inner
Zone at the November 7, 2005 BOZA meeting.

4. A Waiver was granted from Chapter 10 Part 2 Table 10.2.3 to
waive the 15 ft. Landscape Buffer Areq, required adjacent to
the property line shared with MSD at the November 10, 2005

LD&T meeting.
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PROJECT DATA

LOCATION MAP
NOT TO SCALE

LOCAL REGULATORY CONVEYANCE ZONE

TOTAL SITE AREA

EXISTING FORM DISTRICT
EXISTING ZONING

EXISTING & PROPOSED USE

EXISTING BUILDING AREA
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA

TOTAL BUILDING AREA
F.AR.

BUILDING HEIGHT (1 STORY)

PARKING REQUIRED OFFICE
40,322 /350 SF MIN.; 40,322 /200 SF MAX

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED

VEHICULAR USE AREA
INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED (7.5%)
INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED

= 5.7+ Ac.
NEIGHBORHOOD
c-2

OFFICE

22,428 SF
17,894 SF

= 40,322 SF
= 0.16 (5.0 MAX)

il

= 30" MAX.
MIN. MAX.
= 115 SP. 202 SP.

= 260 SP(INCLUDES 7 HC SPACES

= 115,495 SF
= 8,540 SF
7,540 SF

TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS (not required for a CFR)

TOTAL SITE AREA

= 249,402 S.F.

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

SURVEYOR'S SEAL |

TOTAL TREE CANOPY AREA REQUIRED
EXISTING TREE CANOPY TO BE PRESERVED
PROPOSED TREE CANOPY TO BE PLANTED

17% (42,210 S.F.)
= 9% (21,600 S.F.)

29 TYPE "A” TREES @ 1 3/4 CAL.

= 8% (19,864 S.F.)

(720 SF CREDIT EACH) = 20,880 S.F.

TOTAL TREE CANOPY PROVIDED

C—2/SMC
Cabble Hill Center Corporation
C/0 Kroger L—279 Real Estote Deporiment
P.0, Box 32680
Louisvitlle, KY 40232-2680
p.B. 7365, Pg. 0875

=  17% (41,464 SF.)

vARIES b
2 y
~N Ia
g 48 SF. MAXIMUM
( NOTE: DETAIL INTENT IS TO SPECIFY HEIGHT AND )
WIDTH REQUIREMENTS QONLY.
MONUMENT SIGN DETAIL
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DevElopment Review

PRELIMINARY APPROVAL

Condition of Approval:

ON COUNTY
LOUISVILLE & JEFFERS
METROPLOITAN SEWER DISTRICT

.-
——t—{), 243

EX. 8" SAN. SEWER RECORD #03845—1 EX. MH #18612

RiM=475.38
RIM=476.08

18613
IE=467.16 \&
IE=468.78
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]] OWNER:
CHAMPION TRACE LLC

{ 4901 FERN VAILLEY ROAD

-LOUISVILLE, KY 40219—2070

SITE ADDRESS:

4710 CHAMPION TRACE LANE
LOUISVILLE, KY 40218
TAX BLOCK 610, LOT 131
D.B. 8946, PG. 621

: COUNCIL DISTRICT — 10
FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

— BUECHEL

OWNER:
J & L LEGHORN LLC
7417 WESBORO ROAD

LOUISVILLE, KY 40242—4035

SITE ADDRESS:

4730 CHAMPION TRACE LANE
LOUISVILLE, KY 40218
TAX BLOCK 610, LOT 134
D.B. 8282 _PG. 0016

WM. # 8039 |

PROJECT DATA

FILE NAME: 02032—CFR3.dwg

SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWN BY: JH

DATE: 4-8-11

CHECKED BY: AER

COMMUNITY FACILITY REVIEW

4710 + 4730 CHAMPION TRACE LANE
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DEVELOPER
THIENEMAN MULTIFAMILY PROP. LIC

LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC

PHONE: (BOLMLe—9574

LAUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40211

5% Washburn Avenue Sulte |9

ENGINEERING » LAND SURVEYING « LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTLRE
FAX: (BOLM16~93T5

4901 FERN VALLEY ROAD
LOUISVILLE, KY 40219

(502) 964—7355

ENGINEER'S SEAL

SHEET




